M

MODRALL SPERLING
September 18, 2018 LAWYERS

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Re: AMENDED APPLICATION OF NGL WATER SOLUTIONS
PERMIAN, LLC FOR APPROVAL OF SALT WATER
DISPOSAL WELL IN LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

CASE NO. 16442

TO: AFFECTED PERSONS

This letter is to advise you that NGL Water Solutions Permian, LLC
(*NGL”) has filed the enclosed application, which seeks an order approving
disposal into the Devonian formation through the Red Road SWD #1 well.
NGL proposes to drill this well at a surface location 510 feet from the South
line and 1,167 feet from East line of Section 26, Township 23 South, Range 31
East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico. The target injection interval is the
Devonian formation at a depth of 16,450 — 17,458°. NGL further seeks
approval of the use of 7 inch tubing inside the surface and intermediate casings
and 5 2 inch tubing inside the liner and requests that the Division approve a
maximum daily injection rate for the well of 50,000 bbls per day. Attached to
the application is an updated C-108 for the well.

This case is currently set for a hearing before a Division Examiner on
October 4, 2018, starting at 8:15 a.m. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in
the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe Office located at 1220 South Saint
Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. As a pooled party who may be
affected by this application, we are notifying you of your right to appear at the
hearing and participate in the case, including the right to present evidence
either in support of or in opposition to the application. Failure to appear at the
hearing may preclude you from any involvement in the case at a later date.

You are further notified that if you desire to appear in this case, then
you are requested to file a Pre-Hearing Statement with the Division at least four
business days in advance of a scheduled hearing before the Division or the
Commission, but in no event later than 5:00 p.m. mountain time, on the
Thursday preceding the scheduled hearing date, with a copy delivered to the
undersigned.

Deana M. Bennett
Deana.bennett@modrall.com
505-848-1834

Modrall Sperling
Roehl Harris & Sisk P.A.

500 Fourth Street NW
Suite 1000
Albuquerque,

New Mexico 87102

PO Box 2168
Albuquerque,
New Mexico 87103-2168

Tel: 505.848.1800
www.modrall.com
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

AMENDED APPLICATION OF NGL WATER
SOLUTIONS PERMIAN, LLC

TO APPROVE SALT WATER

DISPOSAL WELL IN EDDY

COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 16442

AMENDED APPLICATION

NGL Water Solutions Permian, LLC (“NGL”), OGRID No. 372338, through its
undersigned attorneys, hereby makes this application to the Oil Conservation Division pursuant to
the provisions of N.M. Stat. Ann. § 70-2-12, for an order approving drilling of a salt water disposal
well in Eddy County, New Mexico. In support of this application, NGL states as follows:

(1) NGL proposes to drill the Red Road SWD #1 well at a surface location 510 feet
from the South line and 1,167 feet from East line of Section 26, Township 23 South, Range 31
East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico for the purpose of operating a salt water disposal well.

(2) NGL seeks authority to inject salt water into the Devonian formation at a depth of
16,450 — 17,458".

(3) NGL further seeks approval of the use of 7 inch tubing inside the surface and
intermediate casings and 5 )% inch tubing inside the liner and requests that the Division approve a
maximum daily injection rate for the well of 50,000 bbls per day.

(4) NGL anticipates using an average pressure of 2,467 psi for this well, and it requests
that a maximum pressure of 3,290 psi be approved for the well.

(5) A proposed C-108 for the subject well is attached hereto in Attachment A.



(6) The granting of this application will avoid the drilling of unnecessary wells, will

prevent waste, and will protect correlative rights.
WHEREFORE, NGL requests that this application be set for hearing before an Examiner

of the Oil Conservation Division on October 4, 2018; and that after notice and hearing, the Division

enter its order approving this application.

Respectfully submitted,

MODRALL, SPERLING, ROEHL, HARRIS
& SISK, P.A.

Byc&ﬂgg\
e L
Dea ett

Post Office Box 2168

Bank of America Centre

500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168
Telephone: 505.848.1800

Attorneys for Applicant




CASE NO. 16442: Amended Application of NGL Water Solutions Permian, LLC for
approval of salt water disposal well in Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant seeks an order
approving disposal into the Devonian formation through the Red Road SWD #1 well. NGL
proposes to drill this well at a surface location 510 feet from the South line and 1,167 feet from
East line of Section 26, Township 23 South, Range 31 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.
The target injection interval is the Devonian formation at a depth of 16,450° — 17,458°. NGL
further seeks approval of the use of 7 inch tubing inside the surface and intermediate casings and
5 Y2 inch tubing inside the liner and requests that the Division approve a maximum daily injection
rate for the well of 50,000 bbls per day. Said area is located approximately 34 miles west of Jal,
New Mexico.



Revised March 23, 2017

RECEIVED: REVIEWER: TYPE: APP NO:
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION TS
- Geological & Engineering Bureau - 4 .'}
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 = v

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

App"canf; NGL WATER SOLUTIONS PERMIAN LLC OGRID Number: 372338
Well Name: REDROADSWD #1 API: TBD
Pool: SWD; SILURIAN-DEVONIAN Pool Code: 9101

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication
DNSL D NSP[PRDJECT AREA) D NSP[PRORA‘I’!ON UNIT) DSD

B. Checkoneonly for[I]or[Il]
[ 1] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
CdoHc Ocme Oec Opc Oots  [Oom
[ 1] Injection — Disposal - Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery
COwrx  [JPMX @mSWD [JIPI [JEOR [JPPR

FOR OCD ONLY

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. D Kotice Borsists

A.m Offset operators or lease holders

B. Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners Application
C.m Application requires published notice Canteit
D.m Notification and/or concumrent approval by SLO Complete
E. m Notification and/or concumrent approval by BLM

F. m Surface owner

G.[] For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,

H.[[] No noftice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

09/10/2018
CHRIS WEYAND Date
Print or Type Name

512-600-1764

Phone Number

CHRIS@LONQUIST.COM
e-mail Address

EXHIBIT

A

Signature




STATE OF NEW MEXICO 0Oil Conservation Division FORM C-108

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Revised June 10, 2003
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT
I PURPOSE: Secondary Recovery Pressure Maintenance X ___ Disposal Storage
Application qualifies for administrative approval? X  Yes No

IL.

I11.

Iv.

VL

VIIL

*VIIL

IX.
8
X1,

XII.

X111
XIv,

OPERATOR: NGL WATER SOLUTIONS PERMIAN, LLC

ADDRESS: 1509 W WALL ST // STE 306 // MIDLAND, TX 79701

CONTACT PARTY: SARAH JORDAN PHONE: (432) 685-0005 x1989

WELL DATA: Complete the data required on the reverse side of this form for each well proposed for injection.
Additional sheets may be attached if necessary.

Is this an expansion of an existing project? Yes X No
If yes, give the Division order number authorizing the project:

Attach a map that identifies all wells and leases within two miles of any proposed injection well with a one-half mile radius circle
drawn around each proposed injection well. This circle identifies the well's area of review.

Attach a tabulation of data on all wells of public record within the area of review which penetrate the proposed injection zone.
Such data shall include a description of each well's type, construction, date drilled, location, depth, record of completion, and a
schematic of any plugged well illustrating all plugging detail.

Attach data on the proposed operation, including:

Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;

Whether the system is open or closed;

Proposed average and maximum injection pressure;

Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with the receiving formation if other than reinjected
produced water; and,

5. If injection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of oil or gas at or within one mile of the proposed well, attach a
chemical analysis of the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred from existing literature, studies, nearby
wells, etc.).

i

Attach appropriate geologic data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologic detail, geologic name, thickness, and
depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to bottom of all underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with
total dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/l or less) overlying the proposed injection zone as well as any such sources
known to be immediately underlying the injection interval.

Describe the proposed stimulation program, if any.
Attach appropriate logging and test data on the well. (1f well logs have been filed with the Division, they need not be resubmitted).

Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells (if available and producing) within one mile of any
injection or disposal well showing location of wells and dates samples were taken.

Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have examined available geologic and engineering
data and find no evidence of open faults or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground
sources of drinking water.

Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of this form.

Certification: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge
and belief.

NAME: Christopher B. We'?m TITLE: Consulting Engineer

SIGNATURE: / LC}M pATE:_B|20[2018
7 R T

E-MAIL ADDRESS: chris@lonquist.com

If the information required under Sections VI, VIII, X, and XI above has been previously submitted, it need not be resubmitted.

Please show the date and circumstances of the earlier submittal:

DISTRIBUTION: Original and one copy to Santa Fe with one copy to the appropriate District Office



Side 2

III. WELL DATA

A

XIV.

The following well data must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. The data must be both in tabular
and schematic form and shall include:

(1) Lease name; Well No.; Location by Section, Township and Range; and footage location within the section.

(2) Each casing string used with its size, setting depth, sacks of cement used, hole size, top of cement, and how such top was
determined.

(3) A description of the tubing to be used including its size, lining material, and setting depth.
(4) The name, model, and setting depth of the packer used or a description of any other seal system or assembly used.

Division District Offices have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which may be used as models for this purpose.
Applicants for several identical wells may submit a "typical data sheet" rather than submitting the data for each well.

The following must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. All items must be addressed for the initial
well. Responses for additional wells need be shown only when different. Information shown on schematics need not be repeated.

(1) The name of the injection formation and, if applicable, the field or pool name.
(2) The injection interval and whether it is perforated or open-hole.
(3) State if the well was drilled for injection or, if not, the original purpose of the well.

(4) Give the depths of any other perforated intervals and detail on the sacks of cement or bridge plugs used to seal off such
perforations.

(5) Give the depth to and the name of the next higher and next lower oil or gas zone in the area of the well, if any.
PROOF OF NOTICE

All applicants must furnish proof that a copy of the application has been furnished, by certified or registered mail, to the owner of
the surface of the land on which the well is to be located and to each leasehold operator within one-half mile of the well location.

Where an application is subject to administrative approval, a proof of publication must be submitted. Such proof shall consist of a
copy of the legal advertisement which was published in the county in which the well is located. The contents of such
advertisement must include:

(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party for the applicant;

(2) The intended purpose of the injection well; with the exact location of single wells or the Section,
Township, and Range location of multiple wells;

(3) The formation name and depth with expected maximum injection rates and pressures; and,

(4) A notation that interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with the Qil Conservation Division, 1220 South
St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within 15 days.

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN
SUBMITTED.

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for hearing of administrative applications within 15 days
from the date this application was mailed to them.



NGL Water Solutions Permian, LLC
Red Road SWD No. 1

FORM C-108 Supplemental Information

Ill. Well Data
A. Wellbore Information
1
Well information
Lease Name Red Road SWD
Well No. 1
Location S-26 T-23S R-31E
Footage Location 510’ FSL & 1,167 FEL
2.

a. Wellbore Description

Casing information
Type Surface | Intermediate | Production Liner
oD 20" 13.375" 9.625" 7.625”
WT 0.438” 0.480" 0.545" 0.500”
ID 19.124” 12.415” 8.535” 6.625"
Drift ID 18.937" 12.259" 8.535" 6.500”
coD 21.00” 14.375” 10.625" 7.625"
Weight 94 Ib/ft 68 Ib/ft 53.5 |b/ft 39 Ib/ft
Grade J-55 HCL-80 P-110 Q-125
Hole Size 24" 17.5" 12.25” 8.5"
Depth Set 1,000’ 4,420 11,800 16,450
b. Cementing Program
Cement Information
Casing String Surface Intermediate Production Liner
Lead Cement c C H,H,C H
Stage 1: 399 sks
Lead Cement 519 1,297 Stage 2: 465 sks 218
Volume Stage 3: 443 sks
Tail Cement C c H,H,C H
Stage 1: 532 sks
Tail Cement 717 857 Stage 2: 502 sks 118
Volume Stage 3: 449 sks
Cement Excess 25% 10% 10% 10%
TOC Surface Surface Surface 11,300/
CIREUALR Circulate to
Method to Circulate to Surface Logged
Surface Burfage




3. Tubing Description

Tubing Information
oD " 5.5
WT 0.362" 0.304"
ID 6.276" 4,892"
Drift ID 7.875" 6.050"
cob 6.151” 4.767"
Weight 26 Ib/ft 17 Ib/ft
Grade P-110 TCPC P-110 TCPC
: . 11,200"
Depth Set 0’-11,200 16,400’

Tubing will be lined with Duoline.
4. Packer Description

7-5/8” x 5-1/2” TCPC Permanent Packer with High Temp Elastomer and Full Inconel

B. Completion Information
1. Injection Formation: Devonian, Silurian, Fusselman, Montoya (Top 100’)
2. Gross Injection Interval: 16,450" — 17,458’
Completion Type: Open Hole
3. Drilled for injection.
4. See the attached wellbore schematic.

5. Oil and Gas Bearing Zones within area of well:

Formation Depth
Delaware 4,408
Bone Spring 8,208’
Wolfcamp 11,618’
Morrow 14,238’




VI. Area of Review

API No. 30-015-20242 penetrates the proposed injection zone within 1-mile of the proposed Red Road
SWD #1. The completion report is attached. The well was drilled to the Devonian (16,400’) and plugged
back 800 with 200 sks of cement into the Morrow. A CIBP was set at 14,950".

VII. Proposed Operation Data

1. Proposed Daily Rate of Fluids to be Injection:

Average Volume: 40,000 BPD
Maximum Volume: 50,000 BPD

2. Closed System
3. Anticipated Injection Pressure:

Average Injection Pressure: 2,463 PSI (surface pressure)
Maximum Injection Pressure: 3,284 PSI (surface pressure)

4. The injection fluid is to be locally produced water. Attached are produced water sample
analyses taken from the closest wells that feature samples from the Atoka, Delaware, Bone
Spring, and Wolfcamp formations.

5. The disposal interval is non-productive. No water samples are available from the surrounding
area.



VIIl. Geological Data

The Devonian formation is a dolomitic ramp carbonate that occurs below the Woodford shale and above
the Fusselman formation. Strata found in the Devonian formation include two major groups, the
Wristen Buildups and the Thirtyone Deepwater Chert, with the Wristen being more abundant. The
Wristen Groups is composed of mixed limestone and dolomites with mudstone to grainstone and
boundstone textures. Porosity in the Wristen group is a result of both primary and secondary
development. Present are moldic, vugular, karstic (including collapse breccia) features that allow for
higher porosities and permeabilities. The Thirtyone Formation contains two end-member reservoir
facies, skeletal packstones/grainstones and spiculitic chert, with most of the porosity and permeability
found in the coarsely crystalline cherty dolomite. These particular characteristics allow for this
formation to be a tremendous Salt Water Disposal horizon.

A. Injection Zone: Siluro-Devonian Formation

Formation Depth
Rustler 786’
Salado 1,098’

Delaware 4,408’
Bone Spring 8,208’
Wolfcamp 11,618’
Penn 13,001’

Atoka 13,378’
Morrow 14,238’
Mississippian Lime 15,823’
Woodford 16,218’
Devonian 16,418’

B. Underground Sources of Drinking Water

Within 1-mile of the proposed Red Road SWD #1 location, there are two water wells with depths
of 700 ft and 662 ft and a water depth of 430 ft. Water wells in the surrounding area have an
average depth of 1,017 ft and an average water depth of 270 ft generally producing from the
Santa Rosa. The upper Rustler may also be another USDW and will be protected.



IX. Proposed Stimulation Program
Stimulate with up to 50,000 gallons of acid.
X. Logging and Test Data on the Well

There are no logs or test data on the well. During the process of drilling and completion resistivity,
gamma ray, and density logs will be run.

XI. Chemical Analysis of Fresh Water Wells

There are three water wells that exist within one mile of the well location. Only C-02348 was producing
and fresh water analysis is attached. A map and Water Right Summaries from the New Mexico Office of

the State Engineer are also attached.



Chris Wezand

From: James Rutley <jrutley@blm.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, August 08, 2018 12:21 PM
To: Chris Weyand

Cc: Jjcantwell@sam.biz; Steve Pattee
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Sec. 26-235-31E
Attachments: image001.jpg

Good Morning Chris,
We try not to be too restrictive with non-federal surface but I would encourage your location to be as close
to the southern section line of 26 as possible. Because the ore body is confined to the northwestern part of the

section, there is some flexibility. A SWD in Unit P, of Section 26 in 23S 31E would not be confined to a drill
island. BLM would not interfere with your staking out here.

Thanks

Jim

ames O, Rutley

Geologist (Potash Specialist)
Carlsbad Field Office

Bureau of Land Management

(575) 234-5904

Warning: This message is intended only for use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed, and may contain information
that is privileged or confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the
intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering this message to the intended recipient, you are hereby
notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this
communication in error, please notify the sender immediately by return letter/fax/email.



Form 9-330
(Rev. 5-83)

¢/

UN.,

N. M., O C

LED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

L Wi

SUBMIT IN DUPLIC.

{See other in-
structions on |—-
reverse side)

Copy e 5 17

Form approved.
Budget Bureau No. 42-R3355.5.

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO,

S444-A

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG*

6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME

7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAMB

fa. TYPE OF WELL: OIL GAS N ] g
° WELL WELLEI DRY D Fhikar SRR )
b. TYPE OF COMPLETION:
NEW [P WORK DEET- D PLTG DIFF. )
WELL OVER EN BACK RESVR. Other = }_\;(x_ A4
2. NAME OF OPERATOR ULD [= .

Texas Amexican il Corporation vl

I 1—,

S nns‘l’ ;né.pan NAME

9. WELL NO.

3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR

1012 Midland Saviags Building

3-;“;:5“\, r,!l-i-z w4

4. LOCATION OF WELL { Report location clearly and in accordance mth any Siate requircmenta)‘

At surface

At total depth

1980° Fik.,

At top prod. interval reported below

B
S

1980°' ¥BL

1

T’AILIO. FIELD AND POOL, OR wn.ncj I "
o i J

Wiidout ﬁf-a b Ores

11. SEC., T., i., M., OB BLOCK AND SURVEY
OF AEEA ’? 37/ 2-3-70
Sec 268, T=23~8, R=31-%

14. PERMIT NO.

DATE IBSUED

18. sTATE

Bow dex.

12, COUNTY OR

E!IBH

15. DATE SPUDDED

July 29, 6

16. DATE T.D. REACHED

Bec

1, 198

17. DATE COMPL. (Ready to prod.)

Dec 12, 1969

3437

18. ELEVATIONS (DF, REB, RT, GR, ETC.)*

19, EL2V. CASINGHEAD

3437

20. TOTAL DEPTH, MD & TVD

16,486°

14,9350

£1. PLUG, BACK T.D., MD & TVD

22,
HOW MANY*

IF MULTIPLB COMPL.,

23. INTERVALS
DRILLED BY

—> | notaxy |

ROTARY TOOLS CABLE TOOLS

34 PRODUCING INTERVAL(8), OF THIS COMPLETION—TOP, BOTTOM, NAME (MD AND TVD)®

Atoka 13,679° te 13,997°

25. WAS DIRECTIONAL
SBURVEY MADE

26. TYPE ELECTRIC AND OTHER LOG8 RUN

Pbeal Induction -~ Latero Jamma

28.

= Aooustic

CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in well)

27. WAR WELL CORED

-

CABINC BIZE

WEIGHT, LB./FT.

DEPTH SET (MD)

HOLE BIZB

CEMENTING RECORD

AMOUNT PULLED

619’

4414’

R:D Tel”
—15,8009°

“-

-

__ Bome

b i

None

Hone
Bon

LINER RECORD

TUBING RECORD

8IZE

TOP (MD)

BOTTOM (MD)

BACES CEMENT®

SCREEN (MD)

DEPTH BET (MD)
&l

PACEER SET (MD)

I8

3,879 T3 TS L3,
13,732

3.“3

3.70
3,713
3,716

u 786
U.789

D.ﬂ?

D 72 853 90
g L g
12,862 (23-33" holes)

82,

ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE. CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC.

DEPTH INTERVAL (MD)

Ij“l ’ iI:!'”

AMOUNT AND KIND OF MATERIAL USED

F 15,000 gals retarled acid

33.*

PRODUCTION

DATE FIRST PRODUCTION

PRODUCTION METHOD (Flowing, gas lift, pumping—size and type of pump)

| WELL BTATUR (Producing or

“Shat-in

DATE OF TEBT HOURB TESTED CHOKE BIZE PROD'N., FOR Q01L—BBL. GAS—)MICF. WATEL—BBL. GAB-OIL ERATIO
TEST PERIOD . .
-
l=12-69 5 lous ) | ] |Apptu 3.poo
FYLOW, TUBING FRESS. CASING PRESBURE CALCULATED OIL—BBL. GAS—MCF. WATER—BBL. OIL GRAVITY-API (COBE.)

24-HOUR RATE
—n—>

|

75 000

34. DISPOSITION OF A8 (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.)

Vented

TEST WITNESSED BY

35. LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

Porm C-122, Tabulation of deviation tests

36. I hereby certiff'th‘at the foregplng an

iﬂ[‘(-

SIGNED —J*\T' '_;f &

TITLE

Fched information i8 complete and correct as determined from all available records

Chief Engineer

12-16-49

7
;

/ *(See Instructions and Spaces for Additional Data on Reverse Side)
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v Sty

g s New Mexico Office of the State Engineer
,a\ Point of Diversion Summary

(quarters are 1=NW 2=NE 3=SW 4=SE)

(quarters are smallest to largest) (NADB83 UTM in meters)
Well Tag POD Number Q64 Q16 Q4 Sec Tws Rng X Y
C 02348 1 4 3 26 23S 31E 617648 3571068 &y
Driller License: 1654 Driller Company: NOT WORKING FOR HIRE--SIRMAN DRILLING AND
Driller Name:  JOHN SIRMAN CONSTRUC
Drill Start Date: 10/31/2013 Drill Finish Date: 11/01/2013 Plug Date:
Log File Date:  11/07/2013 PCW Rcv Date: Source: Shallow
Pump Type: Pipe Discharge Size: Estimated Yield: 10 GPM
Casing Size: 6.00 Depth Well: 700 feet Depth Water: 430 feet
Water Bearing Stratifications: Top Bottom Description
15 125 Sandstone/Gravel/Conglomerate

315 700 Sandstone/Gravel/Conglomerate

Casing Perforations: Top Bottom
560 620
680 700

The data is furnished by the NMOSE/ISC and is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no warranties,
expressed or implied, concerning the accuracy, completeness, reliability, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of the data.
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XlI. Affirmative Statement of Examination of Geologic and Engineering Data

Based on the available engineering and geologic data we find no evidence of open faults or any other
hydrologic connection between the disposal zone (in the proposed Red Road SWD #1) and any
underground sources of drinking water.

NAME: John C. Webb TITLE: Sr. Geologist

SIGNATURE: (\/}QL\ (oot paTE: 6/ 22/ 28/ £
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Page 1 of 1

New Mexico Office of the State Engineer

Water Right Summary

WR Flle Number: C 02602 Subbasin: C

2

getimage list

Cross Reference:-

Primary Purpose: SAN  72-12-1 SANITARY IN CONJUNCTION WITH A COMMERCIAL USE

Primary Status: EXP EXPIRED
Total Acres: Subfile: -
Total Diversion: 0 Cause/Case: -
Owner: POGO PRODUCING COMPANY
Contact: JERRY A COOPER
Documents on File
Status From/
Tm# Doc  Flle/Act 1 2 Transaction Desc. To Acres Diversion Consumptive
@ g¢t 466110 72121 1998-09-15 EXP EXP C 02602 T 3
h images
Current Points of Diversion
o (NAD8&3 UTM in meters)
POD Number Source 64Q16Q4SecTwsRng Y  Other Location Desc
C 02602 2 2 35 23S 31E 618471 3570650 -

*An (*) after northing value Indicates UTM location was derived from PLSS - see Help

The data is furnished by the NMOSE/ISC and is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no warranties,
expressed or implied, conceming the accuracy, completeness, reliability, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of the data.

9/8/18 7:57 AM

WATER RIGHT
SUMMARY

http://nmwrrs.ose.state.nm.us/ReportProxy?queryData=%7B%22report%22%3A%22water...

9/8/2018
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istrict |
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District 1

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District 111

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District 1V

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

0Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-101
Revised July 18, 2013

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

[JAMENDED REPORT

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE

T Operator Name and Address ocmm Number
NGL WATER SOLUTIONS PERMIAN, LLC a12358
1509 W WALL ST, STE 306 > API Number
MIDLAND, TX 79701 TBD
* Property Code = Name " Well No
I RED ROAD SWD I 1
" Surface Location
UL - Lot Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from N/S Line Feet From E/W Line County
P 26 238 31E N/A 510" SOUTH 1,167 EAST EDDY
* Proposed Bottom Hole Location
UL - Lot Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from N/S Line Feet From E/W Line County
* Pool Information
Pool Name Pool Code
SWD; Silurian-Devonian 96101
Additional Well Information
" Work Type = Well Type 3. Cable/Rotary " Lease Type '*. Ground Level Elevation
N SWD R Private 3,465’
6. Multiple 7. Proposed Depth & Formation ¥ Contractor ® Spud Date
N 17,458 Siluro-Devonian TBD ASAP
Depth to Ground water Distance from nearest fresh water well Distance to nearest surface water
269" 1,333 > 1 mile
[CJWe will be using a closed-loop system in lieu of lined pits
2 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Type Hole Size Casing Size Casing Weight/ft Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
Surface 24" 207 94 Ib/ft 1,000’ 1,236 Surface
Intermediate 17.5" 13.375" 68 Ib/ft 4,420 2,154 Surface
Production 12.25” 9.625” 53.51b/ft 11,800” 2,789 Surface
Prod. Liner 8.5" 7.625" 39 Ib/ft 16,450’ 335 11,300"
Tubing N/A T 26 Ib/ft 0’'—11,200 N/A N/A
Tubing N/A 55 17 Ib/ft 11,200" — 16,400’ N/A N/A
Casing/Cement Program: Additional Comments
I Sec attached schematic.
** Proposed Blowout Prevention Program
Type Working Pressure Test Pressure Manufacturer
Double Hydrualic/Blinds, Pipe 10,000 psi 8,000 psi TBD - Schaffer/Cameron
T hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
S et bt OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
I further certify that I have complied with 19.15.14.9 (A) NMAC [ and/or
19.15.14.9 (B) NMAC [X, if applicable. Approved By:
Signature:
Printed name: Christopher B. Weyand Title:
Title: Consulting Engineer Approved Date: Expiration Date:
E-mail Address: chris@lonquist.com
Date: 8/20/2018 Phone: (512) 600-1764 Conditions of Approval Attached




District |

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs. NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

Distret IT

B11S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

istrict N1

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

District IV

12205 St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-10

Revised August |
201

Submit one copy to appropriat
District Offic

[CJ AMENDED REPOR’

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

' API Number ? Pool Code ? Pool Name
96101 SWD; Silurian-Devonian
* Property Code % Property Name ® Well Number
RED RD SWD 1
’ OGRID No. 8 Operator Name * Elevation
372338 NGL WATER SOLUTIONS PERMIAN, LLC 3465.00"+
» Surface Location
UL or lot ne. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
P 26 238 31E N/A 510 SOUTH 1167 EAST EDDY
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
' Dedicated Acres |" Jointor Infill | '* Consolidation Code |'* Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.

" OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is nwe and complete
the best of my kowledge and belief. and that this organization either owns
working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the
proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this locatio
pursuant io a coniract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest
or 1o a voluniary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order
heretofore entered by the division

Signatore Date
S E C T I O N Chris Weyand
chris@lonquist.com
E-trmail Address
PROPOSED
™ RED RD SWD 1 “SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
NMSP—E (NAD?7) 1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat wa:
g ;gg:fg?;g plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or
under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct
NMSP-E (NADB3)
N: 462,389.70° to the best ofmy belicf
E: 723,675.10

Lat: N3Z'16°11.30"
Long: W103'44'36.22"

/7510'

1167

W

& o

AN

Cenificate Nusffber
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New Mexico Office of the State Engineer
Point of Diversion Summary

(quarters are 1=NW 2=NE 3=SW 4=SE)

(quarters are smallest to largest) (NAD83 UTM in meters)

Well Tag POD Number Q64 Q16 Q4 Sec Tws Rng X Y
C 02258 3 2 26 235 31E 618055 3571853* g

Driller License: 421 Driller Company: GLENN'S WATER WELL SERVICE
Driller Name: CORKY GLENN
Drill Start Date: 09/18/1992 Drill Finish Date: 09/18/1992 Plug Date:
Log File Date: = 09/25/1992 PCW Rcv Date: Source:
Pump Type: Pipe Discharge Size: Estimated Yield:
Casing Size: Depth Well: 662 feet Depth Water:

*UTM location was derived from PLSS - see Help

The data is furnished by the NMOSE/ISC and is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no warranties,
expressed or implied, concerning the accuracy, completeness, reliability, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of the data.

8/17/18 7:56 AM Page 1 of 1 POD SUMMARY -C 02258




CARDINAL
=¥ L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

August 30, 2018

CHRIS WEYAND

Lonquist Field Services, LLC
3345 Bee Cave Road, Suite 201
Austin, TX 78746

RE: RED ROAD SWD #1

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 08/23/18 15:45.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-18-11. Accreditation applies to
drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by an asterisk (*). For a
complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

www.tceg.texas.gov/fiel l I rtif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through the State of New Mexico Environment Department for:

Method SM 9223-B Total Coliform and E. coli (Colilert MMO-MUG)
Method EPA 524.2 Regulated VOCs and Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 552.2 Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices for State of Colorado and New Mexico.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager

Page 1 of 10




CARDINAL
=8 L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM B8240

Analytical Results For:

Lonquist Field Services, LLC Project: RED ROAD SWD #1 Reported:
3345 Bee Cave Road, Suite 201 Project Number: 32.270175-103.75083 30-Aug-18 11:38
Austin TX, 78746 Project Manager: CHRIS WEYAND

Fax To: (512) 732-9816

Sample ID Laboratory ID Matrix Date Sampled Date Received
€-02348 HB802369-01 Water 23-Aug-18 13:00 23-Aug-18 15:45
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE:  Liabiity and Damages. Cardinal's liabilty and dient’s excusive remedy for any caim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by dient for analyses. Al dlaims, including those for negligence ar
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days after compleion of the applicable senvice. In no event shall Cardinal be lable for Incidental or consequential damage
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incured by dient, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors ansing ouwt of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether su
daim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

44.‘3 B N

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page2of 10




CARDINAL

Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

Lonquist Field Services, LLC
3345 Bee Cave Road, Suite 201
Austin TX, 78746

Project: RED ROAD SWD #1
Project Number: 32.270175-103.75083

Project Manager: CHRIS WEYAND
Fax To: (512) 732-9816

Reported:
30-Aug-18 11:38

C-02348
H802369-01 (Water)

Reporting
Analyte Result MDL Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes
Cardinal Laboratories
Inorganic Compounds
Alkalinity, Bicarbonate 273 5.00 mg/L 1 8082501 AC 27-Aug-18 310.1
Alkalinity, Carbonate <1.00 1.00 mg/L 1 8082501 AC 27-Aug-18 310.1
Chloride* 132 4.00 mg/L I 8082002 AC 27-Aug-18  4500-CL-B
Conductivity* 3310 1.00 uS/em 1 8082502 AC 27-Aug-18 120.1
pH* 7.43 0.100 pH Units | 8082502 AC 25-Aug-18 150.1
Resistivity 3.02 Ohms/m 1 8082502 AC 27-Aug-18 120.1
Specific Gravity @ 60° F 1.004 0.000 [blank] 1 8082505 AC 27-Aug-18 SM 2710F
Sulfate* 1710 250 mg/L 25 8082503 AC 27-Aug-18 375.4
TDS* 2930 5.00 mg/L 1 8082506 AC 28-Aug-18 160.1
Alkalinity, Total* 224 4.00 mg/L 1 8082501 AC 27-Aug-18 310.1
Sulfide, total <0.0100 0.0100 mg/L 1 8082504 AC 27-Aug-18 376.2
Green Analytical Laboratories
Total Recoverable Metals bv ICP (E200.7)
Barium* <0.050 0.050 mg/L 1 B808268 IDA 28-Aug-18 EPA200.7
Calcium* 464 0.100 mg/L 1 BEO8268 JDA 28-Aug-18 EPA200.7
Tron* <0.050 0.050 mg/L 1 B808268 IDA 28-Aug-18  EPA200.7
Magnesium* 180 1.00 mg/L 10 B808268 JDA 28-Aug-18 EPA200.7
Potassium* 4,97 1.00 mg/L 1 B808268 IDA 28-Aug-18 EPA200.7
Sodium* 175 1.00 mg/L 1 BB808268 JDA 28-Aug-18 EPA200.7

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any daim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by dient for analyses.
In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damage

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waved unless made in writing and received by Cardinal

within thity (30) days aRer completion of the applicable sendce.

*=Accredited Analyte

All daims, including those for negligence ar

including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by dient, its subsidiaries, affilistes or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether sw
daim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Resuits relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laborataries,

(14‘3 2N AR e e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page3ofi10 |




CARDINAL
lLLaboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
Lonquist Field Services, LLC Project: RED ROAD SWD #1 Reported:
3345 Bee Cave Road, Suite 201 Project Number: 32.270175-103.75083 30-Aug-18 11:38
Austin TX, 78746 Project Manager: CHRIS WEYAND
Fax To: (512) 732-9816

Inorganic Compounds - Quality Control

Cardinal Laboratories

Reporting Spike Source %REC RPD
Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes

Batch 8082002 - General Prep - Wet Chem

Blank (8082002-BLK1)

o ] - B Prepared & Analyzed: 20-Aug-18
Chloride ND 4.00 mg/L

LCS (8082002-BS1) Prepared & Analyzed: 20-Aug-18

Chloride 92.0 4.00 mg/L 100 92.0 80-120

LCS Dup (8082002-BSDI1) ) ) Prepared & Analyzed: 20-Aug-18 )
Chloride 96.0 4.00 mg/L 100 96.0 80-120 4.26 20

Batch 8082501 - General Prep - Wet Chem

Blank (8082501-BLK1) _Prepared: 25-Aug-18 Analyzed: 27-Aug-18

Alkalinity, Carbonate ND 1.00 mg/L
Alkalinity, Bicarbonate 5.00 5.00 mg/L
Alkalinity, Total 4.00 4.00 mg/L

LCS (8082501-BS1) Prepared: 25-Aug-18 Analyzed: 27-Aug-18

Alkalinity, Carbonate ND 2.50 mg/L 80-120
Alkalinity, Bicarbonate 302 12.5 mg/L 80-120
Alkalinity, Total 250 10.0 mg/L 250 100 80-120

LCS Dup (8082501-BSD1) Prepared: 25-Aug-18 Analyzed: 27-Aug-18

Alkalinity, Carbonate ND 2.50 mg/L 80-120 20
Alkalinity, Bicarbonate 318 12.5 mg/L 80-120 4.84 20
Alkalinity, Total 260 10.0 mg/L 250 104 80-120 3.92 20

Batch 8082502 - General Prep - Wet Chem

LCS (8082502-BS1) ) ] ~ Prepared & Analyzed: 25-Aug-18
pH 7.09 pH Units 7.00 101 90-110
Conductivity 495 uS/cm 500 99.0 80-120
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE:  Liabiity and Damages.  Cardinal's liabilty and dient’s exclusive remedy for any caim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by dient for analyses. Al daims, including those for negligence ar
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writng and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days after compleon of the appicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be lable for incdental or consequential damage
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incured by dient, its subsidiaries, affiiates or successors ansing out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether su
daim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise, Results refate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories,

czgg T W e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Paged4of10 |




CARDIN

Laboratories

AL

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

Lonquist Field Services, LLC
3345 Bee Cave Road, Suite 201
Austin TX, 78746

RED ROAD SWD #1
32.270175-103.75083
CHRIS WEYAND
(512) 732-9816

Project:
Project Number:
Project Manager:
Fax To:

Reported:
30-Aug-18 11:38

Inorganic Compounds - Quality Control

Cardinal Laboratories

Reporting Spike Source %REC RPD

Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 8082502 - General Prep - Wet Chem
Duplicate (8082502-DUP1) Source: H802368-01 Prepared: 25-Aug-18 Analyzed: 27-Aug-18
Conductivity 1290 1.00 uS/em 1290 0.155 20
pH 7.47 0.100  pH Units 742 0.672 20
Resistivity 7.75 Ohms/m 7.76 0.155 20
Batch 8082503 - General Prep - Wet Chem
Blank (8082503-BLK1) _ Prepared: 25-Aug-18 Analyzed: 27-Aug-18
Sulfate ND 10.0 mg/L
LCS (8082503-BS1) ~ Prepared: 25-Aug-18 Analyzed: 27-Aug-18
Sulfate 234 10.0 mg/L 20,0 117 80-120
LCS Dup (8082503-BSD1) ) Prepared: 25-Aug-18 Analyzed: 27-Aug-18 )
Sulfate 20.8 10.0 mg/L 20.0 104 80-120 11.5 20
Batch 8082504 - General Prep - Wet Chem
Blank (8082504-BLK1) ] Prepared: 25-Aug-18 Analyzed: 27-Aug-18
Sulfide, total ND 0.0100 mg/L
Duplicate (8082504-DUP1) Source: H802368-01 Prepared: 25-Aug-18 Analyzed: 27-Aug-18 )
Sulfide, total 0.00828 0.0100 mg/L 0.00792 4.44 20
Batch 8082505 - General Prep - Wet Chem
Duplicate (8082505-DUP1) Source: H802368-01 Prepared: 25-Aug-18 Analyzed: 27-Aug-18 -

1.003 0.000 [blank] 1.004 0.0837 20

Specific Gravity @ 60° F

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE:  Liabiity and Damages
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in  writing

and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days afer compietion of the applicable service.

Cardinal's lability and dient’s exdusive remedy for any daim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by dient for analyses.

*=Accredited Analyte

Al daims, including those for negligence ar
In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damage

including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by dient, its subsidianes, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether su
daim is based upan any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

S e )
dfﬁ.‘g Sy ety

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

Page 50f 10 |




CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

Lonquist Field Services, LLC
3345 Bee Cave Road, Suite 201

Austin TX, 78746

Project:
Project Number:
Project Manager:
Fax To:

RED ROAD SWD #1
32.270175-103.75083
CHRIS WEYAND
(512) 732-9816

Reported:
30-Aug-18 11:38

Inorganic Compounds - Quality Control

Cardinal Laboratories

Reporting Spike Source %REC RPD
Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 8082506 - Filtration
Blank (8082506-BLK1) ) ~ Prepared: 26-Aug-18 Analyzed: 28-Aug-18 )
TDS ND 500 mgl
LCS (8082506-BS1) _ - Prepared: 26-Aug-18 Analyzed: 28-Aug-18
TDS 514 mg/L 527 97.5 80-120
Duplicate (8082506-DUP1) _ Source: H802342-01 Prepared: 26-Aug-18 Analyzed: 28-Aug-18
TDS 5240 5.00 mg/L 5410 3.12 20

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE:  Liabity and Damages.

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days afer completion of the applicable service.

Cardinal’s liability and dlient’s exclusive remedy for any daim arising, whether based in comtract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by dient for analyses.

*=Accredited Analyte

Al daims, including those for negligence ar
In no event shall Cardinal be lable for incidental or consequential damage

including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profts incured by dient, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors ansing ouwt of or related to the pedformance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether su
daim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with wiitten approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

&&3 N R e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

Page 6 of 10 |




CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
Lonquist Field Services, LLC Frajec: BEQ ROAD SWhiakl Repoited:
3345 Bee Cave Road, Suite 201 Project Number: 32.270175-103.75083 30-Aug-18 11:38
Austin TX, 78746 Project Manager: CHRIS WEYAND
Fax To: (512) 732-9816

Total Recoverable Metals by ICP (E200.7) - Quality Control

Green Analytical Laboratories

Reporting Spike Source %REC RPD
Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch B808268 - Total Rec. 200.7/200.8/200.2
Blank (B808268-BLK1) - Prepared: 27-Aug-18 Analyzed: 28-Aug-18
Iron ND 0.050 mg/L -
Potassium ND 1.00 mg/L
Barium ND 0.050 mg/L
Magnesium ND 0.100 mg/L
Calcium ND 0.100 mg/L
Sodium ND 1.00 mg/L
LCS (B808268-BS1) - Prepared: 27-Aug-18 Analyzed: 28-Aug-18
Sodium 3.14 1.00 mg/L 324 97.0 85-115
Potassium 7.89 1.00 mg/L 8.00 98.7 85-115
Magnesium 19.9 0.100 mg/L 20.0 99.6 85-115
Iron 3.83 0.050 mg/L 4.00 95.8 85-115
Calcium 3.86 0.100 mg/L 4.00 96.6 85-115
Barium 1.94 0.050 mg/L 2.00 97.0 85-115
LCS Dup (B808268-BSD1) - ) - Prepared: 27-Aug-18 Analyzed: 28-Aug-18
Magnesium 19.9 0.100 mg/L 20.0 99.3 85-115 0.348 - 20
Potassium 7.95 1.00 mg/L 8.00 99.4 85-115 0.778 20
Calcium 3.88 0.100 mg/L 4.00 97.1 85-115 0.476 20
Sodium 3.15 1.00 mg/L 3.24 97.1 85-115 0.104 20
Barium 1.91 0.050 mg/L 2.00 95.7 85-115 1.30 20
Iron 3.81 0.050 mg/L 4.00 95.3 85-115 0.511 20

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE:  Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liabiity and dient's exdusive remedy for any daim ansing, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by dient for analyses,
any other cause whatscever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days after compleion of the applicable service

*=Accredited Analyte

All daims, incuding those for negligence ar
In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damage

including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profts incumed by dient, its subsidiaries, affilates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hersunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether su

daim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.,

o ——
dé’igz N N s

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

Page 7 of 10




CARDINAL
L= b oratories PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

.
Notes and Definitions
ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
RPD Relative Percent Difference
¥k Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.
Eee] Insufficient time to reach temperature.
Chloride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C
Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE:  Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liabilty and dient's exdusive remedy for any daim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by dient for analyses. Al daims, including those for negiigence ar
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writng and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damage
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by dient, its subsidiaries, oaffiliates or successors anising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether su
daim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise, Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

c:i&.—.a P R s

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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ARDINAL
Laboratories

CHAIN

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

Company Name: {_cpnip (g T BILL TO ANALYSIS REQUEST
Project Manager: e P.O. #:
Address: Company:
City: Slate: Zip: Attn:
Phone #: Fax #: Address:
Project #: ey Project Owner: City:
Project zmn_cﬁ.\\.‘n&ﬁ \& Cectf X oo L State: Zip:
__u_.o_.mnn Location: "} 2 - Qv /yS \\l i3, 75083 Phone #:
Sampler Name: Fax #:
FOR LAB USE ONLY MATRIX PRESERYV. SAMPLING
* | | -
2, [e | ”
SIZ|E & .
Lab I.D. Sample L.D. B HE eI
< = w rq
-] .M W w [CRE-4 I m -4
M FIFIREIE R
__IgNg olele | (o2 |3 |Elo|w| =
Sl=lc' 2156 a|o]|2|2|6] DATE | TiME
| HIONW&N €23 [/iow t\.l—\
LI 1]
e eeee——

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Camages. Cardinal's liabikty and chent’s exclusive remedy for any claim anising whether
analyses. All claims. ineluding those for noghigence and

based in conlract or Lo, lo the amount

or iges,
ormance of services hereunder by Cardinal ardless of whether such claim is

\IM \\@s L e [
Relinquished By: J

|

%o

Delivered By: (Circle One) [ Sample Condition
l.lﬂ

CH
Cool . Inta
Sampler - UPS - Bus - OEmﬂmO.NA—ﬂ\ HEHQJ _ af Mu:%&.ﬂnm “
o {+]

Phone Result: [ Yes 0 No
Fax Result:

oS wile5 e e §

by the client for the
any other cause whatsoover shall be deemed walved uniess mada in writing and received by Cardinal within 30 days after comgpletion of the applicable
] i g wathout limitation, business intermuptions, loss of use, or loss ef profits incurred by client. s subsidiaries,
of the above stated reasons or otherwise.

e

|Add'l Phone #: ;

O Yes 0O No [Add'lFax#:

OYoLG hot

sy

* Cardinal rannat arrant varhal channoe Dlaaca fav writtan rhannac ta (E7E\ dﬂﬂlcndh




CARDINAL LABORATORIES
SCALE INDEX WATER ANALYSIS REPORT

Company LONQUIST FIELD SERVICES Date Sampled : 08/23/18
Lease Name : RED ROAD SWD #1 Company Rep. : CHRIS WEYAND
Well Number : C-02348 (H802369-01)
Location 32.270175-103.75083
ANALYSIS
1. pH 7.43
2. Specific Gravity @ 60/60 F. 1.0040
3. CaCO3 Saturation Index @ 80 F. +0.655 ‘Calcium Carbonate Scale Possible'
@ 140 F. +1.355 ‘Calcium Carbonate Scale Possible'
Dissolved Gasses
4. Hydrogen Sulfide 0.000 PPM
5. Carbon Dioxide ND PPM
6. Dissolved Oxygen ND PPM
Cations / Eg.Wt. = MEQ/L
7. Calcium (Ca++) 464.00 / 201 = 23.08
8. Magnesium (Mg++) 180.00 / 122 = 14.75
9. Sodium (Na+) 175 |/ 230 = 5.39
10. Barium (Ba++) 0.000 / 68.7 = 0.00
Anions
11. Hydroxyl (OH-) 0 / 17.0 = 0.00
12. Carbonate (CO3=) o / 30.0 = 0.00
13. Bicarbonate (HCO3-) 213 | 611 = 447
14. Sulfate (S0O4=) 1,710 / 488 = 35.04
15. Chloride (Cl-) 132/ 355 = 3.72
Other
16. Total Iron (Fe) 0.000 / 182 = 0.00
17. Total Dissolved Solids 2,930
18. Total Hardness As CaCO3 1,900.0
19. Calcium Sulfate Solubility @ 90 F. 1,664
20. Resistivity (Measured) 3.020 Ohm/Meters @ 77 Degrees (F)
Logarithmic Water Pattern PROBABLE MINERAL COMPOSITION
z . . COMPOUND Eq. Wt. X MEQ/L = mg/L
G § 3 8 Ca(HCO3)2 81.04 X 447 = 362
bt " CaS04 68.07 X 18.62 = 1,267
1o CaCl2 55.50 X 000 = 0
” Ty Mg(HCO03)2 7317 X 000 = 0
— MgSO4 60.19 X 1475 = 888
k MgCI2 4762 X 000 = 0
! B ] NaHCO3 84.00 X 000 = 0
E— NaSO4 71.03 X 167 = 119
100 NaCl 58.46 X 372 = 217
1,000
10 g 3 P Tm_ ND = Not Determined
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